

GAHC040006652025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./88/2025

Mustab Ahmed
Son of Late Moinuddin Ahmed, Village and PO Moidumia, PS North Lakhimpur,
North Lakhimpur District, Assam 787032

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP

2:Tadar Niglar
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Tadar Bodh
a resident of Lower Chimpu
Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh present address Shri Tadar Niglar
C/o State BJP Office
Vivek Vihar
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tabit Tapak, T Tabing,Bebeng Siboh,Aso Dalbong

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

Linked Case : AB/149/2024

Mustab Ahmed

Age: 46
Occupation :
Address:Son of Late Moinuddin Ahmed
Village and PO Moidumia
PS and District North Lakhimpur
Assam 787032

VERSUS

The State of AP
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for : Tabit Tapak
Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for The State of AP: Advocate appearing for
respectively.

Linked Case : IA(Crl)/27/2025

Mustab Ahmed
Age: 46
Occupation :
Address:Son of Late Moinuddin Ahmed
Village and PO Moidumia
PS North Lakhimpur
District North Lakhimpur
Assam 787032

VERSUS

The State of AP
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for : Aso Dalbong
Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for The State of AP: Advocate appearing for
respectively.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 15.05.2025

Heard Mr. T. Tapak, learned counsel for the petitioner. Also heard Ms. L. Hage, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

None appears on behalf of the private respondent on call.

There is no record of the petitioner taking steps on the private respondent. Therefore, Mr. Tapak, learned counsel prays for some time to verify whether steps have been taken upon the private respondent. If not, the petitioner shall take steps for service of notice upon the private respondent by registered post with A/D within a week.

List the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

Return the Case Diary.

The learned Additional Public Prosecutor shall produce updated Case Diary on the next date.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant