

GAHC040006652025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./88/2025

Mustab Ahmed
Son of Late Moinuddin Ahmed, Village and PO Moidumia, PS North Lakhimpur,
North Lakhimpur District, Assam 787032

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP 2:Tadar Niglar
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Tadar Bodh
a resident of Lower Chimpu
Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh present address Shri Tadar Niglar
C/o State BJP Office
Vivek Vihar
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tabit Tapak, T Tabing, Bebung Siboh, Aso Dalbong

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

Linked Case : AB/149/2024

Mustab Ahmed
Age: 46
Occupation :
Address: Son of Late Moinuddin Ahmed
Village and PO Moidumia
PS and District North Lakhimpur
Assam 787032

VERSUS

The State of AP
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address: represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for : Tabit Tapak
Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for The State of AP: Advocate appearing for
respectively.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR

ORDER

Date : 05.06.2025

As prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the parties, Registry to
list these matters again on **11.06.2025**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant