

GAHC040006652025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./88/2025

Mustab Ahmed
Son of Late Moinuddin Ahmed, Village and PO Moidumia, PS North Lakhimpur,
North Lakhimpur District, Assam 787032

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP 2:Tadar Niglar
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Tadar Bodh
a resident of Lower Chimpu
Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh present address Shri Tadar Niglar
C/o State BJP Office
Vivek Vihar
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tabit Tapak, T Tabing,Bebeng Siboh,Aso Dalbong

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, T Rahul,Tacha Noma,N Kanu

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG**

ORDER

Date : 18.06.2025

Heard Mr. T. Tapak, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. L. Hage, learned Addl. Public Prosecutor for the State respondent No.1. Also heard Mr. Tacha Noma, learned counsel who appears on behalf of the respondent No.2 submits that he wants to file an objection, for which, he prays for 2(two) weeks time to file the same.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks, on which date, the learned Additional Public Prosecutor shall produce the updated Case Diary.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant