

GAHC040006652025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./88/2025

Mustab Ahmed
Son of Late Moinuddin Ahmed, Village and PO Moidumia, PS North Lakhimpur,
North Lakhimpur District, Assam 787032

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP 2:Tadar Niglar
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Tadar Bodh
a resident of Lower Chimpu
Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh present address Shri Tadar Niglar
C/o State BJP Office
Vivek Vihar
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Tabit Tapak, T Tabing,Bebeng Siboh,Aso Dalbong

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, T Rahul,Tacha Noma,N Kanu

Linked Case : AB/149/2024

Mustab Ahmed

Age: 46
Occupation :
Address: Son of Late Moinuddin Ahmed
Village and PO Moidumia
PS and District North Lakhimpur
Assam 787032

VERSUS

The State of AP
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address: represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for : Tabit Tapak
Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for The State of AP: Advocate appearing for
respectively.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE**

ORDER

Date : 30.06.2025

Seen the order dated 11.06.2025, passed by the coordinate Bench
of this Court.

Considering that the criminal petition has been filed for quashing of
the FIR and the consequential criminal investigation, let this matter be
listed before the appropriate Bench by segregating the same from AB
No.149(AP)/2024.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant