

GAHC040016982024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./212/2024

Md Bablu Ali
Son of Junab Ali,
resident of Garmur Miri Gaon,
PO Garmur Miri,
Sibsagar District,
Assam 785687

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
represented by the PP of AP

2:Tadar Niglar
Age: 0
Occupation :
Son of Late Tadar Bodh
State Secretary BJP Arunachal Pradesh
Vivek Vihar
Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh
resident of Lower Chimpu
PO RK Mission
PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 79111

Advocate for the Petitioner : A K Purkayastha, N Kakki,R K Mushahary,N. K. Murry

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP, Techii Ita Tara,Dindo Boni,Teshi Aaku,N Kuma,Tacha Noma,T Rahul,P Tatam,N Rama

Linked Case : Crl.Petn./213/2024

Nivash Thakur @ Nivas Thakur
Age: 26
Occupation :
Address:Son of Ram Abatar Thakur
resident of Salaguri Pahi Gaon
PO Kalogaon
PS Sibsagar
District Sibsagar
Assam 785666

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by the PP of AP

2:Tadar Niglar
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Son of Late Tadar Bodh
State Secretary BJP Arunachal Pradesh
Vivek Vihar
Itanagar
Arunachal Pradesh
resident of Lower Chimpu
PO RK Mission
PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh 791113

Advocate for : A K Purkayastha
Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for The State of AP and Anr: Advocate , appearing
for 2, respectively.

Linked Case : Crl.Petn./88/2025

Mustab Ahmed
Age: 46
Occupation :
Address:Son of Late Moinuddin Ahmed
Village and PO Moidumia

PS North Lakhimpur
North Lakhimpur District
Assam 787032

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:represented by the PP of AP

2:Tadar Niglar
Age: 0
Occupation :
Address:Son of Late Tadar Bodh
a resident of Lower Chimpu
Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh present address Shri Tadar Niglar
C/o State BJP Office
Vivek Vihar
Itanagar
PO and PS Itanagar
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for : Tabit Tapak
Advocate for : P P of AP appearing for The State of AP and Anr: Advocate , appearing
for 2, respectively.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 04.11.2025

Mr. T. Tapak, learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Ms. L. Hage, learned Additional Public Prosecutor prays for some time to
produce the up-to-date Case Diary.

The records reveals that the respondent No. 2 has filed its objection.

In view of the above and as prayed for, let these matters be listed after **2 (two) weeks** on which date the Additional Public Prosecutor for the State shall produce the up-to-date Case Diary.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant